<L —FGT230 (A7 5—)
GT230 REV045 2014538 ~

L REV045 Jl\@i=‘)‘//UZI'P

2014F3R~ | 930 REV045-2023-0728 Ver.2.00

MoehE4 .
Teli A TC THREES)— B At

http://www.toyo-green.com




230-REV045-20230726 Ver.2.00

6010176-02 —
SOME IMPORTANT NOTES: GT230 REV 045 update Mar'1i4 ,
- The timing of the & sections on the main shaft is important. 3610650 —,
- The sequence should be: 1, 6, 2, 4, 3, 5, in line with timing plate 6004034 3608600
- Check and tighten (with loctite) the nut 3522026 on the main shaft 7/ Ol

- The rubbers 4563202 are a wear part, like the tines.
- The life time depends on the usage.
- Do not overtighten the tine secure balts 3806162

- N
| |=Changed REV 041->045 _~ ; “l“_ 3508004
e
3604101 — s
“ 23502008
3608251 — - 03401
3008200 — ] NN 083307401
B6003143-03 o N - : 955 S-m
_ e * 6328525-00—6005152 —=
orivsus-ot - RN b s 35{}%%%%520-[}0 /% R
| i g g [h— // o~
REV045 2014538~ J sa30658 b0 i SR R N~ ke 2608701 e T
[ R S IE e 9‘(‘“—65-:-8005-00 /?' e ,f/
— ; 3608164 e o
6001040-03 —}mmﬂ'@ﬁ'ﬂ; o~ ;«‘f‘
7435060-05 — L < o ~ <" 3508164
e N\ 30d01as ) A \—m
— N\ A, ; ““--~,« ~~—3505004
5510008-00 \k"’&@ o _ S \_5905@24 0 ><’/ . ~—~—3508004
4714015 o ox T H N \L3520006 ‘“t]'ﬁ . ~—4563202 3605164
3610650 T Fow SN \6002037.01 | I [N\ 6001072-02 01
@‘iﬁ > o gl \\—2420200 | D 842006901 %
N\ g avga) N\ | ¥ 1823289 ~~—§012060-01
5\ ~of 3508008 —~ 2012101
= 3505'3403 3606162 — 3512004 — \ E :342::53332?-:2
: i e |
é B 3398949, . 6005152-02
T o g N 6003026-00 F 1823289 (standard hollow tine OD 11x ID 7 mm)
A NN NN eaa2588%4 1823290 (option smaller hollow tine OD €.5 x ID 5.5 mm)
| i \‘\ ‘\ —6731816-01 —— Opening should face backwards! Barts Sheet
[/ e N, T oo ini-0a 1812305 Solid tine OD= 9.5 mm 3/8" Maredo BY Jan. 2014
'L_6005155-04 ™ . \—5?35031 -03 ¥ 1812301 Needle tine OD=5 mm 3/16" ipctiat L3 ManchT t8
— 3608400 — 3606201 ~-—1819103 Cross tine OD= 9.5 mm 3/8" AR Ty ey

IR=2



GT230 REV045 (2014538 ~) %BEUA—H—RBEEILATHET

230-REV045-20230726 Ver.2.00

No.1-25 RE, RBARPELGCERLLGSIZENTENFET., #RE (EB) LBRABTHSA XHORENRLIGZEENTIVET,

REV| BE |i-1-28 |BR& (5 N T W %
045 1(1828689 Hollow tine 10x90 230 RAVERE XKEZAvhZO7ESEBEIIZIN 12

045 2(2012081 Bearing 6001 2RS 6136001 |71 > 26001 12

045 32012101 Bearing 6201 2RS 6136201 | X7 > 76201 2

045 412040152 Bearing 6008 ZZ + Refill of Maredo greas | 6136008 | X771 > 276008 Z 12

045 512420200 Bearing SC204 6130204 |7 U > 2UD204 (P F204) 2

045 6(2420209 PF 204 housing 6452600 |/N7 > > ' PF204 2

045 7(3008160 Washer M8 DIN 125A 6070082 |7 v >+ M8 (3 HEZM) 10

045 813008200 Large washer M8 DIN 9021 * %k |7y vM8 (AA 2

045 9(3012105 Shimm washer 12-18-1 D988 6161208 | L7 v v12x22x1.0 (22-24) 6

045 10{3504004 Self lock nut M4 D985 6062040 By 7+ v FM4 21

045 11|3505004 Self lock nut M5 D985 6062051 (A v 7+ v M5 (27&) 8

045 12{3506000 Nut M6 DIN 934 6060060 |F v ~M6

045 13|3506004 Self made nut M6 985 6062061 (A v 7+ v M6 (27&) 29

045 143508000 Nut M8 DIN 934 6060081 [+ kM8(2%&) 8

045 15|3508004 Self lock nut M8 D985 6062082 (A v 7+ v M8 (27&) 44

045 163508008 Self lock nut with washer D6926 6062081 (@ v 7+ v FM8 (777%)

045 17|3508040 Nut M8 DIN 6334 6065825 &7 v M8 x 25 8

045 18(3512000 Nut M12 DIN 934 6060124 [+ v FM12(2%&)

045 19|3512004 Self lock nut M12 D985 6062120 |B v 7+ v FM12 4

045 20|3512025 Self lock nut M12 x 1.25 DIN 985 6062121 (A 7+ v FM12 (P1.25) 12

045 21|3522026 Low height nut M22 x 1.5 plated D439 6452102 |+ v M22 P1.5 1|1ay 7 24 MEA
045 2213604101 Bolt M4 x 10 DIN 933 * ok x [FRJL FM4 %10 9

045 23|3604161 Bolt M4 x 16 DIN 933 * % % 7KL M4 X 16 12

045 24|3605164 Mushroom head bolt M5 x 16 DIN 603 * % x [7R)L FMbx16 (A1R) 6

045 25|3606162 Bolt M6 x 16 10.9 planed DIN 933 6010618 |7/)L FM6x16 (8.8) 2|fFoiBEISER

2R—



230-REV045-20230726 Ver.2.00

GT230 REV045 (2014538 ~) %BEUA—H—RBEEILATHET

No26-50 RE. REGFELEFLLZIFENSEVFET., BRE () LARETHA XZORENRLIHENCEVET,

TGRE

REV | &5 |*h-mE Bae (HEFE wrn g S Hm HE|mE

045 26|3606201 Bolt M6 x 20 DIN 933 6010621 |7R/L M6 %20 (8.8) 3

045 27(3606453 Hex socket screw M6 x 45 8.8 D912 6030710 [F v v 7R/ M6 x 45 (8.8) 6

045 28|3606600 Bolt M6 x 60 DIN 931 6010660 |7/ FM6x60 (8.8) H 2

045 29|3608164 Mushroom head bolt M8 x 16 DIN 903 5. [ 6010819 |7/K/L M8 x 16 (A1R) 8.8 6

045 30(3608201 Bolt M8 x 20 I1SO 4017 6010821 7KL M8 %20 (8.8) 12

045 313608204 Mushroom head bolt M8 x 20 DIN 903 8. [ 6010823 |~/L kM8x20 (A1R) SUS 10[REVO45Hh b EE
045 32|3608251 Bolt M8 x 25 4017 S 6010826 |73/L kM8 x 25(8.8) 2

045 33|3608303 Hex socket screw M8 x 30 DIN 912 * ok x [F v 7RI M8 30 2

045 3413608400 Bolt M8 x 40 DIN 931 6010847 [7K/)L FM 8 x 45(8.8) H 8

045 353608450 Bolt M8 x 45 DIN 931 6010847 |7/ FM 8 x 45(8.8)H 24

045 363608701 Bolt M8 x 70 4017 S 6010871 [~/ EM8x 70 (10.9) 2

045 37|3610650 Bolt M10 x 65 DIN 931 * % % |7RJ)L FM10X65 2|REVO45 b E &
045 38|3612311 Bolt M12 x 30 x 1.25 DIN961 6011231 |[7RJL FM12x30 (10.9/P1.25) 6

045 39|3612511 Bolt M12 x 50 x 1.25 DIN961 6011252 |7~/ FM12x50(8.8) H 6

045 40|3912600 Cir crip d=26 DIN 471 6101027 | R+ v 7)) > 'S-27TM 1

045 414214015 Wheel D100 d10 b35 B44 black_grey 6453009 |4 — /LM 2|REVO4S b EE
045 4214563202 Rubber block 75 shore 30-20-M6x10_20 6453900 | Z/X—=T7 0w 12108, Td  avsfy M
045 4316001040-03 |Shimm washer 40 - 61 - 05 6451202 | =L 7L —F (G T230) 12

045 44(6001072-02 [Tine holder catchplate 1150 6457001 |F v v F 7L — K1l (290) 6

045 45|6001581-04 |Core collecthing scraper 230 1401 6001582 (R 7 L v /X—230-1401 1{REV045h & E
045 46|6002027-02 |Washer 30- 12- 1.5 1150 6450606 | H/X—7"L — 6201 2

045 47(6002037-01 |Washer 37-20-2 204 bearing 6450607 | H/X—7"L — 204 2

045 48(6002120-00 |U shaped distance plate for 6008 6452821 |7 L — ~6008 12

045 4916003026-00 |Washer d18 D27 s3 6454418 |77 v > ¥ M18-H3 4

045 50(6003143-03 [Side support core collector 230 1401 6451013 |2 7aL & —H% 4 K7L — FM-03 2|REV04S B ZF

IN—2



GT230 REV045 (2014538 ~) %BEUA—H—RBEEILATHET

230-REV045-20230726 Ver.2.00

No.51-75 BB, REFPELKEBTLLZBANSENET., HHEL (KB LERLITYHA XZORENELZBANCEVET,

REV| BE |+1-R%& |BR& 5F T;;i CEPS nE| e

045 51(6003170-02 |Side support plate 230 tine section 6453008 | R/ X —HPR—F7L—F/GT230 12|REV045H 5 B E
045 52|6003520-00 [Front support plate GT230 for guide plate | * * % |[HA F7L—rHR—-—F7FL—F 1

045 53|6003585-04 [Core collector base plate black ¥ % x | R—XL—Fk (373L 27 %—GT230) 1

045 54|6004034-01 |Washer 37-20-4 645443777 v w37 %x20%x4 1

045 55|6004041-00 |[Timing and grip plate hex 24 6451601 | %4 2> 7 7L — k22-24 1

045 56(6004107-04 [Distance plate motor mount plate 1145 6453502 [E—&%—~T > F A= 1

045 57|6004114-00 |U support inside for connecthing rod 6451101 | Y R—+7Z 4o v b 3

045 58(6004356-05 [Side plate GT frame * k% k% [GT 7L — LA 1

045 59|6004591-05 |Central bridige for 7435060 * k% [GT 7L —LA 1

045 60(6005024-00 [Distance washer for tineholder 230 6453003 |7RIL X — L 12

045 61|6005050-01 [Clutch plate with hex hole 6450800 (7 Z v F 7L — k 1

045 62|6005055-01 [Mount plate for tineholder 230 ¥k k [RILX—TT> FTL—F 6|REV045 N HZEFE
045 63|6005152-02 [Front roller support GT230 1152 6452819 |7 0> b O—7 —HK— F(GT230) 2

045 64|6005155-04 |Hydr motor mount plate GT 1145 6453500 | E—&%—~7 > k7L — 1

045 65|6006067-06 [Excenter plate HEX 24-6.53 6450401 | =¥t~ bFU v TL—} 12|REV045H HEE
045 66(6008092-01 |Connecthing rod 6451000 |27 T4 7 Ay K 6

045 67|6010025-00 [Distance bush 24-12-L11 * ok ok |7 walll 12

045 68(6010176-02 [Counter weight GT black 6450612 |Hh 7> X —7 T A F(10mm) 3

045 69|6012060-01 |Bearing support front roller GT 6452870 |7 O —7—T> K7L —F d=56 2

045 70(6012120-03 [Pick up cam for GT D shackle ¥k k | Ty IR—=X 1

045 71|6328525-00 |Plastic guide strip for GT230 * %% |[HARFZXFY YT GT230 1

045 72|6416613-00 [Front roller shaft 6201 GT 6452813 |7 A =7 = v 7 b 1

045 73|6420069-01 [Tine holder 230 6451600 X 1 > FRILEX—M 6

045 74|6424636-01 |Main shaft for GT 24mm M22 1152 6453422 | X4 > v 7 k22 1

045 75|6450518-03 |Weight square 50 black 6450300 (7 =1 +(GT230) /BLACK 1

T=2




230-REV045-20230726 Ver.2.00

GT230 REV045 (2014538 ~) %BEUA—H—RBEEILATHET

No.76-89 RE. REGFELEFLLZIFEMNSEVFET., BRE () LARETHA XZORENRLIHENCLVET,

REV| BE [ri-RE |BRe (05 s ol W %
RE
045 76|6505595-00 |Roller scraper 5 x 595 * %k x [T L —/¥—M5x595 1|REV045H L EFE
045 7716508006-00 |[Nut M8 H6 Hex22 6452103 |+ v FM8/22 2
045 7816510008-00 [Special nut M10 for GT230 wheel * % % [F v FMI0 (GT2307K A —IL) 2|REV045Hh HEE
045 79|6710803-01 |Pivot bush core collegtor 230 * % % [Zva (GT2302 7L %—) 2
045 80|6731815-01 |Drive nut M18 Left 6452000 K Z 4 7+ v FM18xP1.5 L-1 #Ex> By 24 MEA
045 81(6731816-01 [Drive nut M18 Right 6452001 | K24 7+ v FM18xP1.5R-1 1E*x¥ 11ay 7 24 MMEA
045 82|6735031-03 |Slined drive bush GT 6451300 (R /274>~ 7 wva 1
045 83(7033014-01 |Distance bush Hex 24 L14 6452824 |7 v > 214 1
045 8417033033-01 |Distance bush Hex 24 L33 6452817 |7 v > 2133 2
045 85(7033051-01 [Distance bush Hex 24 L51 * % x |7 w3 albl 5
045 86|7060542-04 |Front roller GT * %% |7OY hAa—>—(M) REV045 1|REVO45H b Z &
045 86(9653000-01 [Maredo Logo oval decal 6301903 |5 # —J/L"MAREDO" 1
045 88(9653010 CE Decall standard * % % |7 /H—JL"CE" 1
045 89(9653020 Safty decall standard sk k ([FTH—IL"E—TFT 1" 1
IV T IDRAI VT ENENDE T 3 VI~6ERAI VT Ty v =D REDHE—HLTWBRELNDH Y £,
CRAIVIDIEFIERA IV TTL—MIEDE L 6. 2, 4 3. 5 THERELNDHY £T,
I RTCOPRILN/Fy METAXIIBESI N FILY L NLTHEOHITET,
- ZN=708v 7 (6453900) IFEFEMRTYT, XAV EAFPORZMEHRELFd, TLNSGLIZY . DUDPABZ LD ENVICEEZEA,
YA RNF =T R A DA =T VR IIEMET AR L TEAICAIT TR E WL,
- EBOFGIEERKLICE > TERY £9,

5 —3



